#### 508866637 11/13/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI623865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIMMY PRODUCTS LLC	11/11/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	ASHLEY WAYMAN	
Street Address:	340 HAMMOND STREET	
City:	CHESTNUT HILL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02467	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D984272
Patent Number:	D1021458
Patent Number:	D1041891

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)857-6000

Email: patentdocket@afslaw.com,inga.hildreth@afslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** RICHARD LACAVA

Address Line 1: c/o ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP

Address Line 2: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319861.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Inga Hildreth
SIGNATURE:	Inga Hildreth
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=319861.00004 Corporate to Individual\_SIGNED#page1.tiff source=319861.00004 Corporate to Individual SIGNED#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069242 FRAME: 0438 508866637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shimmy Products LLC having a place of business at: 101 Federal Street,

Fl. 19, Boston, MA 02110 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of

certain right, title and interest in

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/806,800, filed September 7, 2021,

now Patent No. D984,272, issued on April 25, 2023 and entitled

DISPENSING CONTAINER:

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/785,169, filed May 24, 2021, now

Patent No. D1,021,458, issued on April 9, 2024 and entitled

DISPENSING DEVICE; and

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/822,140, filed January 6, 2022,

now Patent No. D1,041,891, issued on September 17, 2024 and entitled

LID (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign and transfer its Patent Rights to Ashley

Wayman, residing at 340 Hammond Street, Chestnut Hill, MA, 02467, US (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title

and interest in and to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions,

including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension

and reissues thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire

right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, in the United States and its territorial

possessions, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35

U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United

States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations,

substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United

States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of

said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and

AFSDOCS:300670879.1

PATENT

interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: Shimmy Products LLC

Date:\_\_11/11/2024\_\_\_\_\_\_ By:\_\_\_\_

Name: Ashley Wayman Title: Founder & CEO

ASSIGNEE: Ashley Wayman

Date:\_\_\_\_11/11/2024\_\_\_\_\_\_ By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Ashley Wayman

AFSDOCS:300670879.1

**RECORDED: 11/13/2024**